PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE IPHONDO LEMPUMA KOLONI PROVINSIE OOS-KAAP

Provincial Gazette Igazethi Yephondo Provinsiale Koerant

BISHO/
9 APRIL 2010Vol. 17KING WILLIAM'S TOWN,

No. 2336 (Extraordinary)

IMPORTANT NOTICE

The Government Printing Works will not be held responsible for faxed documents not received due to errors on the fax machine or faxes received which are unclear or incomplete. Please be advised that an "OK" slip, received from a fax machine, will not be accepted as proof that documents were received by the GPW for printing. If documents are faxed to the GPW it will be the sender's responsibility to phone and confirm that the documents were received in good order.

Furthermore the Government Printing Works will also not be held responsible for cancellations and amendments which have not been done on original documents received from clients.

CONTENTS · INHOUD

No.		Page No.	Gazette No.
	PROVINCIAL NOTICE		
11	Disestablishment of the Amampondomise Asentshonalanga Traditional Council and re-establishment of the Amampondomise Asentsholonga Traditional Council and establishment of a new traditional council calle		

Ngxoza-Hlubi in the District of Tsolo

2336

3

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

No. 11

9 April 2010

PROVINCE OF THE EASTERN CAPE

DEPARTMENT OF LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS

DISESTABLISHMENT OF THE AMAMPONDOMISE ASENTSHONALANGA TRADITIONAL COUNCIL AND RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF THE AMAMPONDOMISE ASENTSHOLANGA TRADITIONAL COUNCIL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW TRADITIONAL COUNCIL CALLED NGXAZA -HLUBI IN THE DISTRICT OF TSOLO

Whereas it is considered necessary in the interests of good administration to disestablish the AmaMpondomise AseNtshonalanga Traditional Council as established at present, to re-establish AmaMpondomise AseNtshonalanga Traditional Council with new jurisdictional areas and establish new traditional council called Ngxaza – Hlubi in respect of different administrative areas.

And whereas the tribes concerned and the Emboland Regional Authority have been consulted and the Regional Authority has agreed to the proposed amended establishments;

Now, therefore, I, Sicelo Gqobana hereby make known that there shall be traditional council called AmaMpondomise AseNtshonalanga and traditional council called Ngxaza – Hlubi in respect of the administrative areas in the district of Tsolo indicated under their names in the Schedule hereto.

Government Notice No. 14 dated 18 February 1977 is hereby withdrawn in respect of the AmaMpondomise AseNtshonalanga Traditional Council.

My Barra

SIGNED: SICELO GOBANA MEMBER OF THE EXECUTIVE COUNCIL RESPONSIBLE FOR LOCAL GOVERNMENT AND TRADITIONAL AFFAIRS DATE: 25/3/10 DISESTABLISHMENT OF THE AMAMPONDOMISE ASENTSHONALANGA TRADITIONAL COUNCIL AND RE-ESTABLISHMENT OF THE AMAMPONDOMISE ASENTSHOLANGA TRADITIONAL COUNCIL AND ESTABLISHMENT OF A NEW TRADITIONAL COUNCIL CALLED NGXAZA -HLUBI IN THE DISTRICT OF TSOLO

SCHEDULE

(a) AmaMpondomise AseNtshonalanga Traditional Counci

Magutywa No. 8
Tsolo No. 9
Ngcolosi No. 12

(b) Ngxaza - Hlubi Traditional Council

(1) Ngxaza